Gasden Gity Field Office ment of Ariculire Phone; (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Gardan City, Kansas 67846-2604 Division of Buter Resonreey www.agriculture. ks.gov
Siam Browsback, Goverpor

Jiekie MeClaskey, Secretny
David W, Barfield. Chief Engineer
Michael A Mever, Water Commissioner

Fune 9, 2017

SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC
RICHARD GEVEN

12701 SW CR 32

SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 21341

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original doctment; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported fo the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used (o provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service,

Should you have any questions, please feel fiee to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

71—

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Onthis \7d !‘J\"day of Tune 2017, I hereby certify that the aitached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 21341 dated June 9, 2017
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC
RICHARD GEVEN

12701 SW CR 32

SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

Copy provided to GMD#3

I e

Division of Water Resources




Eubmit compie{ted zippflicl\:ation”to: DWR FIELD OFEICE
as Depariment o iculture
Division of Water Resouros APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Field Office or your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
R e o ADOR THE
Sticsiron"—-((TSS)) 4\2é-6787 PO!NT QF DlVERSEGN STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
htip:ffagriculiure. ks gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicabie portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the autherized and proposed
poini(s) of diversion and/or place of use. B AWZRTEN

a "Di A’ \f\;’\

LAAN 000 wh, o
M b a1/

File No. 21341

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both):

1 Place of Use Paoint of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described balow.
The source of supply is: Groundwater f1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant; SQUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC

12701 SW CR 32 _SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

Phone Number: { ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC

12701 SW CR 32 _SYRACUSE KS_67878-7816.

Phone Number: | } Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is: )
Owner of Land ---- NAME: RC GEVEN FARMSLLC

ADDRESS: 12701 SW CR 32 SYRACUSE KS 67878-7816

{if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SWi SE%: TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp. Range ji NEV [ NW | SWY | SEW || NEY | NWY ] SWY | SEX || NEY [ Nwy | swy | seEv || NEY | Nwy | swiy | sex

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change o acres irigated

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary,)
NE Y NW SWk SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY [ NWY | SWi | SEX || NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SE¥ || NE% [ Nww f swi | sew || NE% [ nwn | swu | sy ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ AODD-0uTR# Receipt Date 0-A3- 1T check# DO 15T

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11,

12.

| This pointis: [7] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the swW Quarter of the sSW Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 1 , Township - 26 South, Range 43 W,
in Hamilton County, Kansas, 100 feet North __ 2580 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[J This point will not be changed B4 This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chande is requested}

One in the sW Quarter of the . sw Quarter of the ne Quarier
of Section 12 , Township 26 South, Range 43 W,
in Hamilion County, Kansas, __ 2990 feet North ___ 25898 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMNVY,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feat)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

(] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter oi the __ Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township Seuth, Range (EMVY,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [J Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion’? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be refocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
klosth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [Xj Yes [ |No HIL a0 {3 B0 100
_JIIIllIII_;JiII[IIiL
When do you propose to complete the new point of B - i
diversion? . — —
al + — + — &0
June 15, 2017 - - ]
If the point of diversion is a well: West 0111 ‘ LY l D110 Bast
(a) What are you going lo do with the old weli? B - 7]
Pl sl + = 4+ Heo
(b) When will this be done? 2017 = _ ]
bl o
Groundwater  Managemen!  District  recommendation 0 - a0 100
attached? [ ] Yes No s m!ﬁ‘olfi 't‘h= 100!
; 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by lom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of ihe proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-12% (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion fs 300 or fewer fest from existing poini of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represeni all owners of the currenily authorized place(s) of use identifted in this application?
[ ves [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application he adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[]Yes i 1No (H yes, all owners must sign this application.}
(c} If this application is not approved expediticusly, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[]vYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currenily authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (atlach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this appllcatlon are true, correct and complete.

Dated at C’:ﬁ-@)ﬁim Qf"l‘*;‘ , Kansas, this QQ M day of }\’) AJ}’ , 20 f?

A /f (o

N K//{‘/(OWner) R (Spousa)
RICHARD GEVEN
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kansas
[l .
Countyof __}~ { N }\l'r(““\/

] here?yA e;mfy that the fo;egomg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me thislefoday of
4
B

| s

T

HOTARY PUDLIC - State of Kansas. /\ .
CATHERINE REINERT (/}-U’l:, i A, B( qu’
: %M -%LQALQ (ke tharyPubhc

v Appt. Exg.

My Commission Expires O“/LI”/Eﬁ

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, zll of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EE BUL

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet oriess . .. ... i e $100
{2} Application o change a point of diversion more than 300 feel . . ... ... . . i £ $2005
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace of Use .. ... i 3200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Fite No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order Is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
K.A.R. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and fimitations of File No. 21341

that the place of use and / or point of

£} Applicable Not Applicable
foot

feet from the previously

ot Applicable

ply. The

1. Achange ap?lication was received on __NAN_ T RO requestin
diversion autherized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Fiace(s) of use shall be located sybstantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the pface of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impalr existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. [P Applicable 1 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized hegein shall not actuawf be located more than 2640
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable [ 1 Not Applicable

5. As required by K. A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making waler level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R, 5-6-13.  fxd"Applicable 1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shail properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The waler flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R, 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water fiow meter and the tofal quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
>yApplicable [1 Noi Applicable

7. installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or hefore Decembar 31, 2047, or within any
authorized exiension of ime. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R, 5-8-4a.

Applicable [7] Not Applicable B

Tha completed well {og shall be submitted with the required notice. 'Applicable
All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be eguipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the waler su
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maimairled in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. B3 Applicable [[1 Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. ] Yes %I No

tt.

In accordance with K.5.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized prace(s(? of use of
waler appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with i{s terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Approprialion Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant lo K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and cﬁsmissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law,

FOR OFF{CE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

Yau have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for & hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agricuiture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service aftached herefo. If a hearing
is not requesied in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Sumimary
Order wilt become effective on the 15 day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: A A

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Enginaer
(Print Name): U0 mMAS L W\ EACACY VAN

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: 5\’\3(37 (\‘, ol

State of Kansas )
. ) S8
County of &Qﬁmmﬁw )

Acknowledged before me on ___ Saune.s 4 , A0 V1

by ‘/r!'mw\m,s P fﬂaﬁ{ar\s

Signature:

D Bas o SNertA—

28} umn oy

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires
December 15, 2018

S R R e

{Notary Seal)

My commission expires:

File No.
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Garden Cily Field Office = . . Phone: {620} 276.2901
2508 Johns Street cpartient of Agriculture Fax: {620 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces www.agriculture ks.goy
Tnckie MueClaskey. Seeretinry Sanm Brownback, Governor
[Fvid W Bartield. Chief Engineer

Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

May 206, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 678406
Re: Water Right file number 21341
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Richard Geven has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are no neighboring wells within 4 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time fo review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always teel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

TPM:{pm
enc






Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No, 3

“)R;(;E\sz\: ol 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www. gmd3.org

May 30, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street (0
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 21341

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with KLALR, 5-23-3. His therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. 1f you have any questions, pleasc don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest 7
Assistand Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 21341; Southwest Plains Dairy, Richard Geven
See attsched map

ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 100 2580 Sect, 1-26-43
Proposed PD 2990 26598  Sect. 12-26-43
Difference 2390 S -18 W
a2 +b2=c2 5712100 324 2390.068 foot move SW

Neighboring wells: Spacing MET, sece WRIS report

Domestic wells: None found on section

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: Aler review of alb available information, it appears the current
aren rudes are miet, Staft therelore recommends approval of the application.
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Report RateTuesday, MHay 30 2017
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:
2990 ft N and 25498 tt W of the SE Corner of Section 12, T 265, & 420
Located at : 10L.969731 West Longitude and 37.804720 Horth Latitude
GROUNDWATER OHLY

t)
o

File Humber Use 8T SR Dist (ft) Q4 03 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
Ao 18576 00 STH HK G 5264 -~ NW SW NE 3504 2600 11 26 439 6 B 2 Q0 L00 a7
A 21341 00 IRR HK G* =2 2355 -- S8 SW 8B 100 2580 1 26 43N 2 511,00 511.00 AF

i 21963 00 IRR NK O 5212 -- SE SW HE 2900 1840 1 26 A3W 3 370.00 370.00 AR
A 23109 00 IRR HK 6 3754 -- NE NW NW 5110 4634 13 26 43W k) 521,00 521,00 AR
LY 32586 00 IRR HK G 2767 -~ -- -- -+ d26% 5100 To26 421 b3 544,00 544,00 AF
ToB01aT214 MF OIRR GY O 5212 -- SE SW ME 2900 1B40 1 26 43 3 873.00 00 Ar T
Total Met Quantities Authorized: birect Storage

Total Reguested Amount {(AF] - .00 ,00 . . Lo
Total Permitved Amount (AF) = .00 .00 :} o R {,2} 7 .ﬁ o
Tatal Inspected Amount (AF) = , 00 ,00 ' g ) .

Total Pro ert  Amount (AF) = 0o .o

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 1946, 00 , 00

Toral Vested hwoune  (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL IWQUNT (AF) = 1946, 00 .00

An *+ after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An ¢ after the ID indicates a 15 AR exemphbion was granted for the f£ile number.
A "GP oin Lhe Batt colunwm indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "8" indicates a well in the battery,

The number in the Batt column is the numbey of wells in the battery.

Hater Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

101, 969731 West Longitude and 37, 804720 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER OHLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS

File Number Use §7 SR
A 18576 00 STK WK G
> R ¢ GEVEH FARMS LLC
> 12701 SW CRO32

» BYRACUSE K8 67878

A 21241 DU IRR MK G
> SOUTHWEST PLAINS DAIRY LLC

> RICHARD GEVEN

» 12701 W CR 32

= SYRACUSE KS 67878
M 11967 00 IRR NK G
> ZACHARY GRLE

> PO BOX 1227
= SYRACUSE KS 67878

N 23109 00 IRR NK G
> KEVIN L & BLIZABETH FOX



